Employee
34010010
34010011
34010012
34010013
34010013
34010014

34010014

34010015
34010015

34010015

34010016
34010017

34010018
34010019
34010020
34010020
34010020
34010021
34010021
34010021
34010021
34010022
34010023
34010024
34010025
34010025
34010026

34010027
34010028
34010029
34010029

34010029

Date Worked Shift

10/08/23 08:00-17:00
10/14/23 06:00-14:00
10/19/23 14:00-18:00
10/06/23 14:00-18:00
10/07/23 06:00-14:00
10/21/23 07:00-15:00

10/25/23 15:30-19:30

10/07/23 06:00-14:00
10/10/23 14:00-18:00

10/11/23 14:00-18:00

10/07/23 08:00-14:00
10/11/23 14:00-18:00

10/08/23 08:00-17:00
10/14/23 18:00-06:00
10/24/23 13:30-14:45
10/25/23 13:30-14:30
10/30/23 13:30-15:00
10/06/23 14:00-18:00
10/11/23 14:00-18:00
10/19/23 14:00-18:00
10/24/23 14:00-18:00
10/06/23 14:00-18:00
10/07/23 08:00-14:00
10/19/23 14:00-18:00
10/10/23 14:00-18:00
10/24/23 14:00-18:00
10/21/23 07:00-15:00

10/10/23 14:00-18:00
10/24/23 14:00-18:00
10/06/23 14:00-18:00
10/10/23 14:00-18:00

10/11/23 14:00-18:00

Code

Double Time - Refuse
Over Time - Garage
Over Time - Highways

Over Time - Engineering (Floods)
Over Time - Engineering (Floods)
Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)

Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)

Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways

Over Time - Highways

Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways

Double Time - Refuse
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Garage
Over Time - Garage
Over Time - Garage
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways

Over Time - Engineering (Floods)

Over Time - Refuse

Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways

Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)

Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways

Over Time - Highways

Description

October 8th, 2023: Steamtown Marathon - Laborer

Mechanic for Garage, 10/14 6AM - 2PM

129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Laborer

October 6th, 2023: Board Ups - Labor

October 7th, 2023: Ridgeview Drive, Finish Clearing Pipe - Laborer

Lack ave- @ 9th replace traffic controller, completed street sign replacement off all missing
signs Hickory st, and Harrison ave, Purchased, picked up and installed pressure switch for unit
heater in traffic shop.

N Washington & Mulberry: Tractor trailer knocked down pedestrian "Walk/Don’t" signal, "Do Not
Enter" sign and pedestrian push button pole.

Deployed to file a police report and inspect the site. TR-52

SPD incident # 23-4025

October 7th, 2023: Ridgeview Drive, Finish Clearing Pipe - 7550

October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install. #86 starting mileage: 40578 - ending
mileage: 40590; Falzone - Bus

October 11th, 2023: Loader- Ops/Reposition Concrete barriers on Marvin Ct, Myrtle St. Bridge,
and Hollow Ave bridge. #16 Starting mileage: 41288m - finish mileage: 41302m

October 7th, 2023: DPW Tire Event - Chauffeur

Loader- Ops/Reposition Concrete barriers on Marvin Ct, Myrtle St. Bridge, and Hollow Ave
bridge. #75 starting mileage: 26954 - finish mileage: 26965

October 8th, 2023: Steamtown Marathon - Driver

Dispatcher needed for Sat - Sun, Saturday 6PM - 6AM Sunday

DPW / Director's office / Staff overview meeting

DPW Supervisor Meeting in Directors Office.

Stayed with mechanic from Terex to fix TR-59 and TR-52

October 6th, 2023: Paint Barricades - Labor

October 11th, 2023, 2PM - 6PM. Laborer for Swayls.

129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Laborer

Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Laborer

October 6th, 2023: Board Ups - Labor

October 7th, 2023: DPW Tire Event - Tires

129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Op for new backhoe

October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install

Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Laborer.

Lack ave - @ 9th replace traffic controller, completed street sign replacement off all missing
signs Hickory st, and Harrison ave, Purchased, picked up and installed pressure switch for unit
heater in traffic shop.

October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install. #102 Start mileage: 59880 - end mileage:
59902.

Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Basin Truck Operator
October 6th, 2023: Paint Barricades x Board Up house - Driver

October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install. #9 Starting mileage: 32350 - ending
mileage: 32360; #4 starting mileage: 8840 - ending mileage: 8853.

October 11th, 2023, 2pm - 6pm, #7 starting mileage: 31148m - finish mileage: 31158m, swayls

Hours

9.00
8.00
4.00
4.00
8.00
8.00

4.00

8.00
4.00

4.00

6.00
4.00

9.00
12.00
1.25
1.00
1.50
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
6.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
8.00

4.00
4.00
4.00

4.00

4.00



34010029
34010030
34010031

34010031
34010031

34010031

34010032

34010033
34010034
34010034
34010035
34010036
34010036

34010036
34010036
34010037
34010037
34010037
34010038
34010038

34010039

34010040
34010040

34010041
34010041
34010042

10/19/23 14:00-18:00
10/24/23 14:00-18:00
10/21/23 07:00-15:00

10/21/23 20:30-00:45
10/23/23 17:30-21:30

10/25/23 15:30-19:30

10/11/23 14:00-18:00

10/08/23 08:00-17:00
10/06/23 14:00-18:00
10/07/23 06:00-14:00
10/24/23 14:00-18:00
10/07/23 06:00-14:00
10/10/23 14:00-18:00

10/19/23 14:00-18:00
10/24/23 14:00-18:00
10/23/23 13:30-14:00
10/24/23 13:30-14:45
10/25/23 13:30-15:00
10/19/23 14:00-18:00
10/24/23 14:00-18:30

10/11/23 14:00-18:00

10/07/23 08:00-14:00
10/11/23 14:00-18:00

10/08/23 08:00-17:00
10/14/23 06:00-18:00
10/23/23 14:00-15:00

Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)

Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)
Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)

Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)

Over Time - Refuse

Double Time - Refuse
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways

Over Time

Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Refuse
Over Time - Refuse
Over Time - Refuse
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways

Over Time - Highways

Over Time - Refuse
Over Time - Refuse

Double Time - Highways
Over Time - Highways
Over Time - Admin

129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Chauffer for TR-16

Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Backhoe Operator

Lack ave - @ 9th replace traffic controller, completed street sign replacement off all missing
signs Hickory st, and Harrison ave, Purchased, picked up and installed pressure switch for unit
heater in traffic shop.

Troubleshooting Traffic Lights on Ninth St and Lackawanna Ave.

Intersection of Mulberry & Adams Ave: Traffic Lights malfunction / stuck on one color and not
changing.

Issue was resolved after troubleshooting. Pending: Locate and replace talking push buttons for
walk signal.

TR-53

N Washington & Mulberry: Tractor trailer knocked down pedestrian "Walk/Don’t" signal, "Do Not
Enter" sign and pedestrian push button pole.

Deployed to file a police report and inspect the site. TR-53

SPD incident # 23-4025

October 11th, 2023: Loader- Ops/Reposition Concrete barriers on Marvin Ct, Myrtle St. Bridge,
and Hollow Ave bridge.

October 8th, 2023: Steamtown Marathon - Laborer

October 6th, 2023: Paint Barricades - Mason

October 7th, 2023: Ridgeview Drive, Finish Clearing Pipe - Laborer

Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Repairmen.

October 7th, 2023: Ridgeview Drive, Finish Clearing Pipe - Backhoe

October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install. Cat Loader start mileage: 1758.2 - end
mileage: 176035

129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Op for Roller & TR-127

Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Vac Truck Operator

DPW / Supervisor meeting

DPW / Director's office / Staff overview meeting

Legislation meeting

129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. FEMA

Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install. Crew used backhoe to excavate
the ground, cleaned hole with Vac Truck, took out the debris. Supervisor and the crew came up
with the plan for the scope, took measurements and created a list of materials required for job
completion.

October 11th, 2pm - 6pm, #120 & mini - Excavator, #120 starting mileage: 39684.9m - finish
mileage: 39691.8m

mini - Excavator starting mileage: 892.8h - finish mileage: 895.8h

October 7th, 2023: DPW Tire Event - Tires

October 11th, 2023: Loader- Ops/Reposition Concrete barriers on Marvin Ct, Myrtle St. Bridge,
and Hollow Ave bridge.

October 8th, 2023: Steamtown Marathon - Dispatcher

Dispatcher Needed for Sat-Sun, 6AM - 6PM 10/14

DPW: Admin Training / Staff Meeting

Report: OT: Details Spreadsheet By Worked Date with NotesGenerated by PowerTime: 11/01/2023 20:30

4.00
4.00
8.00

4.25
4.00

4.00

4.00

9.00
4.00
8.00
4.00
8.00
4.00

4.00
4.00
0.50
1.25
1.50
4.00
4.50

4.00

6.00
4.00

9.00
12.00
1.00



