Employee	Date Worked Shift	Code	Description	Hours
34010010	10/08/23 08:00-17:00	Double Time - Refuse	October 8th, 2023: Steamtown Marathon - Laborer	9.00
34010011	10/14/23 06:00-14:00	Over Time - Garage	Mechanic for Garage, 10/14 6AM - 2PM	8.00
34010012	10/19/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Laborer	4.00
34010013	10/06/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Engineering (Floods)	October 6th, 2023: Board Ups - Labor	4.00
34010013		Over Time - Engineering (Floods)	October 7th, 2023: Ridgeview Drive, Finish Clearing Pipe - Laborer	8.00
34010014		Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)	Lack ave- @ 9th replace traffic controller, completed street sign replacement off all missing signs Hickory st, and Harrison ave, Purchased, picked up and installed pressure switch for unit heater in traffic shop.	8.00
34010014	10/25/23 15:30-19:30	Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)	N Washington & Mulberry: Tractor trailer knocked down pedestrian "Walk/Don't" signal, "Do Not Enter" sign and pedestrian push button pole. Deployed to file a police report and inspect the site. TR-52 SPD incident # 23-4025	4.00
34010015		Over Time - Highways	October 7th, 2023: Ridgeview Drive, Finish Clearing Pipe - 7550	8.00
34010015	10/10/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install. #86 starting mileage: 40578 - ending mileage: 40590; Falzone - Bus	4.00
34010015	10/11/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 11th, 2023: Loader- Ops/Reposition Concrete barriers on Marvin Ct, Myrtle St. Bridge, and Hollow Ave bridge. #16 Starting mileage: 41288m - finish mileage: 41302m	4.00
34010016	10/07/23 08:00-14:00	Over Time - Highways	October 7th, 2023: DPW Tire Event - Chauffeur	6.00
34010017	10/11/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	Loader- Ops/Reposition Concrete barriers on Marvin Ct, Myrtle St. Bridge, and Hollow Ave bridge. #75 starting mileage: 26954 - finish mileage: 26965	4.00
34010018	10/08/23 08:00-17:00	Double Time - Refuse	October 8th, 2023: Steamtown Marathon - Driver	9.00
34010019	10/14/23 18:00-06:00	Over Time - Highways	Dispatcher needed for Sat - Sun, Saturday 6PM - 6AM Sunday	12.00
34010020	10/24/23 13:30-14:45	Over Time - Garage	DPW / Director's office / Staff overview meeting	1.25
34010020	10/25/23 13:30-14:30	Over Time - Garage	DPW Supervisor Meeting in Directors Office.	1.00
34010020	10/30/23 13:30-15:00	Over Time - Garage	Stayed with mechanic from Terex to fix TR-59 and TR-52	1.50
34010021	10/06/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 6th, 2023: Paint Barricades - Labor	4.00
34010021	10/11/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 11th, 2023, 2PM - 6PM. Laborer for Swayls.	4.00
34010021		Over Time - Highways	129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Laborer	4.00
34010021	10/24/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Laborer	4.00
34010022		Over Time - Engineering (Floods)	October 6th, 2023: Board Ups - Labor	4.00
34010023		Over Time - Refuse	October 7th, 2023: DPW Tire Event - Tires	6.00
34010024		Over Time - Highways	129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Op for new backhoe	4.00
34010025		Over Time - Highways	October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install	4.00
34010025		Over Time - Highways	Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Laborer.	4.00
34010026	10/21/23 07:00-15:00	Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)	Lack ave - @ 9th replace traffic controller, completed street sign replacement off all missing signs Hickory st, and Harrison ave, Purchased, picked up and installed pressure switch for unit heater in traffic shop.	8.00
34010027	10/10/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install. #102 Start mileage: 59880 - end mileage: 59902.	4.00
34010028	10/24/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Basin Truck Operator	4.00
34010029	10/06/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 6th, 2023: Paint Barricades x Board Up house - Driver	4.00
34010029	10/10/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install. #9 Starting mileage: 32350 - ending mileage: 32360; #4 starting mileage: 8840 - ending mileage: 8853.	4.00
34010029	10/11/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 11th, 2023, 2pm - 6pm, #7 starting mileage: 31148m - finish mileage: 31158m, swayls	4.00

	34010029	10/19/23 14:00-18:00	3 ,	129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Chauffer for TR-16	4.00				
	34010030 34010031	10/24/23 14:00-18:00 10/21/23 07:00-15:00	5 ,	Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Backhoe Operator Lack ave - @ 9th replace traffic controller, completed street sign replacement off all missing	4.00 8.00				
				signs Hickory st, and Harrison ave, Purchased, picked up and installed pressure switch for unit heater in traffic shop.					
	34010031		Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)	Troubleshooting Traffic Lights on Ninth St and Lackawanna Ave.	4.25				
	34010031	10/23/23 17:30-21:30	Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)	Intersection of Mulberry & Adams Ave: Traffic Lights malfunction / stuck on one color and not	4.00				
				changing.					
				Issue was resolved after troubleshooting. Pending: Locate and replace talking push buttons for walk signal.					
				TR-53					
	34010031	10/25/23 15:30-19:30	Over Time - Engineering (Traffic)	N Washington & Mulberry: Tractor trailer knocked down pedestrian "Walk/Don't" signal, "Do Not	4.00				
				Enter" sign and pedestrian push button pole.					
				Deployed to file a police report and inspect the site. TR-53					
				SPD incident # 23-4025					
	34010032	10/11/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Refuse	October 11th, 2023: Loader- Ops/Reposition Concrete barriers on Marvin Ct, Myrtle St. Bridge,	4.00				
	0.40.40000	10/00/00 00 00 17 00		and Hollow Ave bridge.					
	34010033	10/08/23 08:00-17:00		October 8th, 2023: Steamtown Marathon - Laborer	9.00				
	34010034	10/06/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 6th, 2023: Paint Barricades - Mason	4.00				
	34010034	10/07/23 06:00-14:00	Over Time - Highways	October 7th, 2023: Ridgeview Drive, Finish Clearing Pipe - Laborer	8.00				
	34010035	10/24/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Repairmen.	4.00				
	34010036	10/07/23 06:00-14:00	Over Time - Highways	October 7th, 2023: Ridgeview Drive, Finish Clearing Pipe - Backhoe	8.00				
	34010036	10/10/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 10th, 2023: 1515 Cherry - Basin/Pipe Install. Cat Loader start mileage: 1758.2 - end mileage: 176035	4.00				
	34010036	10/19/23 14:00-18:00		129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. Op for Roller & TR-127	4.00				
	34010036	10/24/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install / Vac Truck Operator	4.00				
	34010037	10/23/23 13:30-14:00	Over Time - Refuse	DPW / Supervisor meeting	0.50				
	34010037	10/24/23 13:30-14:45	Over Time - Refuse	DPW / Director's office / Staff overview meeting	1.25				
	34010037	10/25/23 13:30-15:00	Over Time - Refuse	Legislation meeting	1.50				
	34010038	10/19/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	129 S Dewey St: Pave damaged driveway from the flood. FEMA	4.00				
	34010038	10/24/23 14:00-18:30	Over Time - Highways	Highway O/T: 2704 Jackson Street / Prep work for basin install. Crew used backhoe to excavate	4.50				
				the ground, cleaned hole with Vac Truck, took out the debris. Supervisor and the crew came up					
				with the plan for the scope, took measurements and created a list of materials required for job					
				completion.					
	34010039	10/11/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Highways	October 11th, 2pm - 6pm, #120 & mini - Excavator, #120 starting mileage: 39684.9m - finish	4.00				
				mileage: 39691.8m					
	0.40.400.40	10/07/00 00 00 11 00		mini - Excavator starting mileage: 892.8h - finish mileage: 895.8h					
	34010040	10/07/23 08:00-14:00	Over Time - Refuse	October 7th, 2023: DPW Tire Event - Tires	6.00				
	34010040	10/11/23 14:00-18:00	Over Time - Refuse	October 11th, 2023: Loader- Ops/Reposition Concrete barriers on Marvin Ct, Myrtle St. Bridge,	4.00				
	0.4040044	10/00/00 00 00 17 00	D 11 T 11 1	and Hollow Ave bridge.	0.00				
	34010041	10/08/23 08:00-17:00	3 ,	October 8th, 2023: Steamtown Marathon - Dispatcher	9.00				
	34010041	10/14/23 06:00-18:00	3 ,	Dispatcher Needed for Sat-Sun, 6AM - 6PM 10/14	12.00				
	34010042	10/23/23 14:00-15:00		DPW: Admin Training / Staff Meeting	1.00				
Report:	Report: OT: Details Spreadsheet By Worked Date with NotesGenerated by PowerTime: 11/01/2023 20:30								